UNITED FORUM OF EXECUTIVES ASSOCIATIONS COMPRISING (AIBSNLEA & AIGETOA) CHQ, New Delhi

No:UF/CMD/Agitation/

Dated the 5th May 2016

To,

The CMD, BSNL New Delhi-110001

Subject: Revised Notice for resuming the deferred organizational actions to protest against inordinate delay in implementation of the decisions taken in the meeting held on 14.12.2015 issued vide minutes of the meeting through letter number BSNL/7-3/SR/2015 dated 14.12.2015 – regarding postponement of the one day Dharana program from 12.05.2016 to 13.05.2016.

Respected Sir,

In continuation to our Notice for resuming the deferred organizational actions to protest against inordinate delay in implementation of the decisions taken in the meeting held on 14.12.2015 it is submitted that considering the ongoing process of referendum of Non-Executives Unions of BSNL wherein the counting of votes is proposed to be done on 12th May 2016 and involvement of our executive members in the process, we are postponing our proposed one day Dharna program on 12th May 2016 at BSNL CO / Circle / SSA Headquarters to 13th May 2016 to avoid any inconvenience in the said referendum process.

With regards,

Yours sincerely

PRAHLAD RAI)

General Secretary AIBSNLEA 9868278222

1am

Asstt. General Secretary AIGETOA 9953967217

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Ravi Shankar Prasad, Hon'ble Minister of Communication & IT, Govt. of India.
- 2. Shri J.S. Deepak, Chairman TC & Secretary (T), DoT, Govt. of India.
- 3. Shri N.K.Gupta, Director (CFA) BSNL Board, New Delhi-110001.
- 4. Smt. Sujatha Ray, Director (HR) BSNL Board, New Delhi-110001.
- 5. Shri N.K.Mehta, Director (EB) BSNL Board, New Delhi-110001.
- 6. Shri R.K. Mittal Director (CM) BSNL Board, New Delhi-110001.
- 7. Smt. Madhu Arora, GM (Estt), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi 110001.
- 8. Shri D. Chakraborty, GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi 110001.
- 9. Shri A.M. Gupta, GM (SR), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi 110001
- 10. Shri S.K. Sinha, GM (Admn.), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi 110001